Department of the Interior
Report Date: 06/03/2025
Time: 10:07 AM

BIA Monthly FOIA Logs

Requested Received

Request ID Date Date Organization Request Description Request Status
DOI-2025- _ Hello, I would like to renew my quarterly request for all letters associated with the 29 Palms Band
004867 03/20/2025 05/13/2025 of Mission Indians. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2025 To 03/20/2025) Closed
DOI-2025- We are requesting copy of a stolen vehicle report that occurred on (S Sl insured party

W 05/27/2025 05/27/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions [m] Assigned
— Our reference#: 3353157451 (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/24/2025 To 04/24/2025)

Ve request dil environmerntal review aocCuitients Supnimited o e blA Dy e Menominee 1rine or
its representatives, including entities or individuals contracted by the Menominee Tribe regarding
land acquisitions in Kenosha, Wisconsin. This includes any document submitted as part of the
National Environmental Policy Act review process. O

We also request any and all communications, including emails, phone messages, meeting

DOI-2025- 02/27/2025 05/15/2025 Brownstein Hyatt Farber requests, calendar invites, telephone logs, or other records of communication with the Menominee Request for Docs Sent
004256 Schreck N ! : B .

Tribe or its representatives and the Midwest Region. OO

We also request any and all documents submitted as part of or in support of the Menominee

Tribe's fee-to-trust application in Kenosha, Wisconsin received by the BIA or office of the Assistant

Secretary between the dates of October 2, 2024 and March 31, 2025. (Date Range for Record

menles Femee AT N4 AR T [N
DOI-2025- State of Utah Public Lands I am requesting all emails, letters, memoranda, reports, notes, text messages, or any other

01/14/2025 05/15/2025 Office written or recorded document, physical or electronic from Junel, 2024 to January 14, 2025 with Assigned

003058 the phrase "Moab to Moiave" or "Moab to Moiave Conservation Corridor".
DOI-2025- Records related to the fee to trust request and transfer of the approximately 43 acres of property
W 05/05/2025 05/07/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe and improvements commonly referred to as Coos Head into trust for the Confederated Tribes of Assigned
I Coos. Lower Umbaua and Siuslaw Indians
Assistant Secretary - Indian AffairsC]
U.S. Department of the Interiordd
1849 C Street, N\wO
Washington, D.C. 202400
Dear Assistant Secretary, O
I am writing to formally request records under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552. I seek the following records related to the Henry Roe Cloud Roll and any
associated correspondence or documentation regarding its creation, specifically as it pertains to
Native American/American Indian individuals in the state of Montana.O
75(?61;3325‘ 05/22/2025 05/22/2025 Individual In particular, I request the following: (] Closed

Any and all records related to the Henry Roe Cloud Roll, including but not limited to documents
detailing the creation, maintenance, and historical significance of the roll. This includes any
documentation identifying individuals included in the roll and any supporting records that explain
the criteria for inclusion.O

Correspondence, memoranda, emails, and other communications leading up to the creation of the
Henry Roe Cloud Roll. This should include, but not be limited to, any discussions, debates, or
considerations related to the inclusion of Native American/American Indian individuals in
Montana.O

Any documents, reports, or communications regarding the specific reasons for creating the Henry
Rae Cland Rall with a faciis an ite imnact an Nativa Amarican/American Tndian individuale in

In accordance with 43 CFR PART 2 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT; RECORDS AND TESTIMONY,
and specifically Sections 2.8, 2.10, 2.15, 2.20 . I am requesting documents, emails, letters, or
other correspondence received by or sent from the Eastern Region of the Bureau of Indian Affairs
with regards to the Monacan Indian Nation Tribal Governing Documents. This request should
include but not limited to any communication pertaining to Bylaws, Elections, Codes, Ordinances,

DOI-2025- address to or from Kimberly Bouchard or Eric Wilcox, but could have been sent by any agent of

05/21/2025 05/27/2025 Bobby Thompson Disposition Accepted

006680 the Eastern Regional Office of the BIA.These documents would have likely been sent to the
attention ofm or generally addressed to the
Tribal Office or Election Committee. Specifically any correspondence referring to or with the date
November 8, 2024, discussing Tribal Governing Documents is a priority. Requested delivery of
these communications would be electronic copy via email. (Date Range for Record Search: From
07/01/2024 To 05/21/2025)
DOI-2025- S "
006415 05/08/2025 05/08/2025 - This is a Test Request. Please disregard. DFO. Closed
DOI-2025- As a party to cases CIV WR 11/CIV WR 12 in the CFR court in Elko Nv I request a full recording of
006590 05/17/2025 05/19/2025 - the hZariza held on Mondav Mav 12.2025. i 9" Request for Docs Sent

Probate documents for|

DOI-2025- St. Croix Chippewa Indians F.D
005015 03/25/2025 05/19/2025 of Wisconsin Probate documents for]| Closed
Probate documents for|

DOI-2025- Harvard University with

006554 05/15/2025 05/15/2025 Michael Stein Iam not_ plagiarizing i said. Closed
Any and all communications to/fromH to the Bureau of Indian Affairs

DOI-2025- Galanda Broadman FOIA Officers, Bureau of Indian Affairs Officials, Bureau of Indian Education representatives,

006560 05/15/2025 05/16/2025 Attorneys Bureau of Indian Education staff, Government Agencies, and/or Government Officials from Assigned

September 1, 2024, until the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/01/2024 To )
(Date Range for Record Search: From 9/1/2024 To 5/16/2025)

Chickasaw Nation Supreme Court opinions and resolutions of the Chickasaw Tribal Legislature
DOI-2025- _ within the date range, any BIA approvals, any BIA memos concerning the opinions and

006462 05/12/2025 05/12/2025 resolutions, any guidance provided by BIA to the Chickasaw Nation on legislative activities (Date
Ranae for Record Search: From 07/15/1983 To 12/31/2001)

Closed
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West Texas Lighthouse for

05/28/2025 05/28/2025 ¢ pjind / Lighthouse O

Cow Creek Band of

05/01/2025 05/01/2025 Umpqua Tribe of Indians

Democracy Forward

05/20/2025 05/21/2025 Foundation

Democracy Forward

05/23/2025 05/23/2025 Foundation

Democracy Forward

05/23/2025 05/23/2025 Foundation

03/20/2025 05/06/2025 -

04/04/2025 05/15/2025 nmwdc

06/03/2025

10:07 AM

Subject: List of Purchase Card Managers and/or Approving Officials. O

Date Range for Record Search: personnel currently active or personnel active in 2025.00

We are requesting a list of all current purchase card managers and purchase card approving
officials in your agency, with the following fields of information: First name, last name, email
address, phone number, mailing address, and title. If all fields of information cannot be provided,
please provide as many fields of information as possible. O

xlsx and .csv file types are preferred.
May 1, 2025.0

Please send this request to: O

FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and
Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754
Subject Matters: O

* The Coquille Indian Tribe's 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of
Medford, Oregon (the “Subject Property”). O

e The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the Subject Property. O

* Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land
in Jackson County, Oregon.O0

Time Frame: April 1, 2025, through April 30, 2025. O

Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise),
including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the
Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or
have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your
office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired
by, the Department of the Interior (*"DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming (“OIG"), or the BIA
(collectively hereinafter the “Government Agencies”), including, without Iimitation contractors

enirh ac Analutical Fnvirnnmental Qarvices (MAFS”Y ot Advienre (M3 "\ nv Salf-
vemocracy rorwara rounaaaon ( DFF ) requests tna( your ager\cy proauce e Tullowmg witnin

twenty (20) business days: O

All reports your agency submitted to the Office of Management and Budget as required by
President Trump’s February 19, 2025 executive order titled “Ensuring Lawful Governance and
Implementing the President’s ‘Department of Government Efficiency’ Deregulatory Initiative,”
including, but not limited to, lists of all regulations identified under Sec. 2(a) of the executive
order.J

This request seeks records from February 19, 2025 until the date of the search. O

Democracy Forward expects thls request for a set of readlly |dent|f|able records regarding a high-

De-mocr-écy Forward Foundatlon (“DFF ’) requests ‘that your agency produce the following within
twenty (20) business days: O

All records your agency submitted to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs as required
by President Trump’s April 9, 2025 “Directing the Repeal of Unlawful Regulations” presidential
memorandum requiring the submission of one-page summaries and explanations for each
regulation identified but not pursued for potential repeal. O

To be clear, Democracy Forward is here seeking-by the terms of the relevant directive-a
summary of decisions already made. See Memorandum (“a one-page summary of each regulation
that was initially identified as falling within one of the categories specified in section 2(a) of that
Executive Order, but which has not been targeted for repeal, explaining the basis for the decision
not to repeal that regulation.”) (emphasis added). These documents are consequently neither
predecisional nor deliberative, and Democracy Forward expects that they are subject to
substantial disclosure.[J

This request seeks records from April 9, 2025 until the date of the search. O

Demacracv Forward exnects this reauest for a set of readilv identifiable records reaardina a hiah-
Democracy Forward Foundation ("DFF") requests that your agency produce the following within

twenty (20) business days: O

All guidance, policies, memoranda, or directives created by your agency to implement the April 9,
2025 “Directing the Repeal of Unlawful Regulations” presidential memorandum, including, but not
limited to, records created to effectuate the repeal of any rule or regulation pursuant to Executive
Order 14219.0

Thic rannact caalbe rarnrde fram Eahriiarms 10 INIE intil tha data f tha caarch

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act.OJ

I am requesting all available data related to auctions for oil and gas mineral rights in Osage
County, OK in PDF format and/or a CSV or excel dataset including all auction bids, bonus
payments, royalty rates, and primary lease terms. I have attached a document with the lease id
information for all leases that should have available bid data.C]

In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am affiliated with
an educational or noncommercial scientific institution, and this request is made for a scholarly or
scientific purpose and not for a commercial use.[J

Thank you for your consideration,

” (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 03/20/2025) (Date Range
or Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 3/20/2025)

I'm attempting to find the following information in regard to wildlife "attacks" and/or "aggressive
wildlife behavior toward humans" on Native American reservations.O]

If/when a situation arises, what agency handles any investigation?]

Are those situations reported to the respective state wildlife agencies? (Date Range for Record
Search: Fram 1/1/2001 Ta 4/4/7025)

Assigned

Assigned

Closed

Closed

Assigned

Closed

Closed



DOI-2025-
006622

DOI-2025-
006069

DOI-2025-
006229

DOI-2025-
006287

DOI-2025-
006284

DOI-2025-
006329

DOI-2025-
006360

DOI-2025-
006362

DOI-2025-
006417

DOI-2025-
006311

04/30/2025

04/22/2025

04/30/2025

05/02/2025

04/14/2025

05/05/2025

05/06/2025

05/06/2025

05/08/2025

05/05/2025

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

05/19/2025 Tobias Hair & Cotton

05/16/2025 -

05/01/2025 -

Chambliss, Bahner, &

05/02/2025 Stophel, P.C.

05/01/2025 -

05/05/2025 Drummond Woodsum

05/07/2025 Catawba Indian Nation

05/07/2025 -

05/16/2025 Del Norte County

05/05/2025 Bloomberg Industry Group

06/03/2025
10:07 AM
RE: FOIA Request for Ancestral Records-Jackson, Harris, Fludd, Richardson, Cotton, Leonard,

Taylor, Quinones, and Allied FamiliesO
Dear FOIA Officer,00

Pursuant to the Freedom of information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request access to
genealogical and tribal records in your possession that may pertain to my ancestors, most of
whom lived prior to the 1870 federal census, and were recorded under various racial
classifications including American Indian, Mulatto, Negro, and Colored. This request seeks to
uncover vital records, tribal enrollment, land claims, migration, or probate documentation for the
following individuals and family groups: [

Georgia: [

- Peter Jackson (b. ~1853) & Lena Harris Jackson (b. ~1865), married in 1883, Houston
County.(0

- Joseph Leonard & Bedelia Laura Daniels Leonard (b. -1821), Georgia-born, later Coosa County,
AL.O0

- Liza Turner (b. -1817), GeorgiaO

South Carolina (Amelia Township, Fort Motte): 0

- Abraham Fludd (b. ~1815) & Dinah Fludd (b. ~1812)0

- Samuel & Rose Richardson (b. -1820-1822)0

- George William & Betsy Jackson Hair/Hare/Heir (b. ~I 820s)0

-Tobias Cotton (b. ~1843) & Susie Cotton (possibly Reed/Reid) (b. ~1831)0

- Elsy Williams (b. ~1810) O

Alabama:O

- Green & Dorkey McGee - Nixburg Beat, Coosal]

o Raacalh ~1R18) Mallia Renca - Canca/Flmara Conntiacl

- Si
To éhe FOIA Officer:Justin Davis,O0

This is a formal request made under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. §552) and the
Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C. §552a), for the release of all documents and correspondence
maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) or the U.S. Department of the Interior relating to
communications O

between myself and the agency during the period of January 1, 2014 through December 31,
2015.0

During this time, while I was incarcerated in the State of California, I authored a letter addressed
to the Bureau of Indian Affairs, listing the names of my family members and requesting a
genealogical verification of our Native ancestry. In response, I received a written letter from the
BIA affirming that my family members were located on the Final Dawes Roll and were affiliated
with up to six federally recognized tribes.00

I am now requesting the following records: 0

1. A certified copy of the letter sent to me by the Bureau of Indian Affairs in 2014 or 2015
confirming tribal lineage and Dawes Roll enroliment; O

2. A copy of my original letter or inquiry submitted during incarceration listing my family
members; O

3. All tribal correspondence, internal notes, or genealogical data used to perform the
verification; O

I am identified by AZ court order as the Personal Representative for my late Mother's Estate. I am
requesting copies of all tribal asset documents (i.e., home site lease, allotted lands, grazing
permit, etc.) to start the probate process on my late mother's estate. B

register under Western Navajo Agency, was deceased on’

Probate Decision to determine how Kay Red Horse inherited property. Our authority to request
this information is attached. We represent the Executor Of* Estate and are
attempting to facilitate the disposition of her probate estate. Attached you will find Letters
Testamentary issued to

, Executor for the Estate of| .
Financial Consent signed by: , Executor for the Estate of B
outlining our authority to request information on his behalf. Also attached is a chart outlining the

property we believe has interest in. (Date Range for Record Search: From
1N/20/1Q20 Ta NE/ND/ONOKE

Im am requesting research for a right-of-way that exists for my property. I
understand one had been signed between , but I believe that
expired in 2022. The property in question is 1546 B, and to my knowledge the right of way runs
through a large part of my land. I am requesting in writing any and all information regarding this
property in order to update my files.OO
1 am requesting research for a possible Title of Land filings for the property|

The property in question was owned by my mother*. To my understanding there
was never an official gift conveyance for this property, and if there was I would like a copy for my
files.O
I am requesting research for a possible trespass on my property- in the Big
Horn Valley. My Advocate, Dr.Alden Big Man Jr. went to the property and it appeared it had been
farmed. I have not approved a lease for this property so I am requesting in writing any and all
information regarding this property in order to update my files.
I am requesting a copy of the grant of a perpetual right-of-way to the Arizona Highway
Department that was approved by the United States on September 16, 1965 for the Nogales
Highway Interstate 19; Project I-19-1 (8) Sections 23, 26, 27 & 35 Township 15 South, Range 13
East; Sections 2, 11, 14, 23 & 26 Township 16 South, Range 13 East, GS, AZ. O

The United Stated granted a right-of-way to Arizona Highway Department through the San Xavier
reservation located just south of Tucson on September 16, 1965. The grant covers approximately
8 miles of allotted lands.

Any and all documents related to the Patterson enrollment Garce enroliment for the Catawba
Indian Nation.

Im the granddaughter of my late grandparents,m.
Both Decease in the late 1990s . Im currenting in the process of obtainting their grazing permits ,
which was never probated.I currently have livestock, which need a talley cout, vaccanation etc.
I'm requesting for the grazing permits.

Grazing permit # unknown
Grazing permit #12-1548. I'm

rennact hath arazina nermite Mv rantarct infarmatian ic ahnva

Fee to Trust Application from the Tolowa Dee-ni' Nation. Case Number: 62671 (Date Range for
Record Search: From 01/01/2025 To 05/08/2025)

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting copies of all
responses provided by Bureau of Indian Affairs to March 29, 2025 records requests submitted by
the Heritage Foundation and/or Project Oversight. (Date Range for Record Search: From
03/29/2025 To 05/31/2025)

Assigned

Closed

Documents Added

On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification

Closed

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned



Department of the Interior
Report Date:

Time:
DOI-2025-
006325 05/05/2025 05/07/2025 -
DOI-2025- Mothers for justice! every
006446 05/09/2025 05/12/2025 child matters!.
DOI-2025- Great Lakes Indian Fish
006499 05/13/2025 05/13/2025 and Wildlife Commission
DOI-2025- ~
006550 05/15/2025 05/15/2025
DOI-2025-
006572 05/16/2025 05/27/2025 -
DOI-2025- ~
006596 05/18/2025 05/19/2025
DOI-2025-
006607 05/19/2025 05/19/2025 THE WHITE HOUSE
DOI-2025- R
006623 05/19/2025 05/19/2025 individual

Sac and Fox
DOL-2025- 05/19/2025 05/27/2025 Tribe/Meskwaki Health
006626 L

Clinic
DOI-2025-
006642 05/20/2025 05/20/2025 Self
DOI-2025-
006643 05/19/2025 05/20/2025 -

06/03/2025
10:07 AM

Closed

Separation: 1904, Mother deceased, Older brother- sent to Maternal Aunt, Jackson, Alabama
1.request school records, 2.land allotment records, Family members records. 3. Request any
information about my Great grandmother document I may not have mentioned but any and every
document you have for* or Thomas Dawes rolls records, any other rolls that
she may have been on, Her Tribal affiliate info, military records of family members of_
I:QISIE?Onondaga nation inc. , whom has control of our funds , what
banking ECT. for municipalities as I file law suites with your American corrupted governments and
its allies of Onondaga nation cult memeber$ its not ok to order a hit on the matriarch of Onondaga
2025, continuing to attacking as I vivist my daughters grave my family and I homelands, from

PROVEN damages from these attacks I have up coming surgery must get pay for. ii need be
rFamnancatad

Probate Request/_ (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1934 To -
12/31/1934) On Hold-Other

Please send the police report for a stolen car owned by_ from him personally on
the Fort Totton Indian Reservation on .0
The incident report was filed with: O

rom—
Federal Police Officer O

U.S Department of Interior O
Bureau of Indian AffairsC]
Office of Justice ServicesO

Closed

Assigned

a
O
O
[m]

Thanks very much.O
[m}
a

an o N -: <! -:
any and all documents to prove he was my parent. As well as a will. (Date Range for Record Assigned

Search: From 01/01/1990 To 12/30/2000)
Kequesting e-aocument Tiie on 1inaing out wno catte branding DeIoNgs CUurrent registerea Iistng

doesn’t how the 2 branding looking for : ECE and WHXO

Customary use map

Grazing permit0]

Grazing mapO

Land use permit0] Documents Added
Land use mapO

Any misc details for landO

For Grazing District 180
Brand assigned - ECE and WHX (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1950 To

ATTN PRESIDENT DONALD TRUMP ASSASSINATIONO

NUCLEAR BUNKER NUCLEAR BRIEFCASE NUCLEAR CHIP NUCLEAR START TREATY TO SMART

CITIES USE MISUSE ABUSE ON MOTHERS AND BABIES FOR HISTORIC HOLOCAUST SINS AND

CRIMES WITHOUT ANYONE KNOWING INCLUDING CHURCH TEMPLES ISLAMIC RELIGIOUS

PLACESO

ALL EFOIA CASES OF AIR FORCE ARE BLOCKED FROM CASE ASSIGNMENTS AND SAO ACCOUNTS

ALONG WITH OIP CASES; MY COMMUNICATIONS WITH MY OWN CASE MANAGERS AT WHOLISTIC
ALLIANCE CORP ARE RESTRICTED BLOCKED SUSPENDED AND ALL RESIDENTS ARE PARADED

AROUND ME AS FLIES MOSQUITOES, MY EMAILS TO SWAMI JAYASANKAR WITNESS TO MY VISIT

TO WHITE HOUSE ARE ALL ATTACKED LIKE ALL TRAFFICKING CHIPPED VICTIMS, MY FOOD

STAMPS ARE BLOCKED, MY STAY AT SHELTER AND VISIT TO STORES LIBRARIES AND PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATIONS ARE ALL ATTACKED PLOTTED FOR REMOVAL/ARREST/DISMISSALS WHILE

BEING ATTACKED TORTURED EXPLOITED DISTRACTED. ALL CARS TRUCKS BUSES CIVILIANS Closed
LIGHTS IN STREETS BUS STOPS ARE ALL USED TO GET ME KILLED DRIVE ME INSANE, O

I AM THREATENED WITH EMERGENCY VEHICLES FOLLOWING EXACTLY LIKE
RESIDENTS/VISITORS OF SHELTER STORES LIBRARIES BUS PASSENGERS; ALL THIS IS VERY
DISTURBING AND NUCLEAR EVIDENCE TO GLOBAL TRAFFICKING, JIHADI TERROR, CIVIL
UNREST, INCARCERATED COMMUNITIES, PROSTITUTION AND MANT DETENTION HOMLESSNESS
JOBLESSNESS EDUCATION AND DISASTER VICTIMS; CHIPPED PEOPLE OF THIS WORLD ARE
MADE SLAVES AND SHOWN AS TERRORS WHORES CRIMINALS AT ALL PUBLIC PRIVATE PLACES
MAKING THEM TARGETED VICTIM PATIENT INFECTED; ALL HARASSMENTS HUMAN RIGHT
VIOLATIONS BROUGHT UP BY ALL COMMUNITIES OF THIS PLANET ARE POINTING TO NUCLEAR
BRIEFCASE.O]

ATTN ALL MOTHERS AND WOMEN OF ALL NATIONS ARE MADE WHORES ALTOGETHER FOR MERE
1HIST AND PAOWFR WHTCH TS WHY RTDFEN TS TN NIICI FAR RRTFFCAGFE TRVYING TN NFSTRNAY

I would like a copy of the 638 Contract between the Sisseton-Whapeton Oyate located in South
Dakota and the U.S. Department of the Interior (or Bureau of Tribal Affairs).

I am requesting a copy of a probate order for my father

F. I am requesting the order that names heirs to be used to claim Assigned
a Cobell settlement.

All land information, Leases etc, Re_, estate. Address is_

Home was built and started leases in 1970.

I'm requesting copies of all documents pertaining to the| Range Management. O
Range Management Unit| . Received

Agency Tuba City, Arizona. District 2, Unit No. 3.

Closed

Assigned
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006658 05/20/2025 05/27/2025
DOI-2025-
006659 05/20/2025 05/27/2025 -
DOI-2025- Skagway Traditional
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006740 05/23/2025 05/23/2025 NC Newsline
DOI-2025- ~
006721 05/23/2025 05/27/2025
DOI-2025- Peebles Bergin Schulte &
006762 05/23/2025 05/27/2025 Robinson LLP

06/03/2025

10:07 AM

Any and all labor and income reports from 2015 to current related to federally recognized Tribes
in Texas, including the Kickapoo, Alabama Coushatta and Ysleta del Sur Pueblo also known as the
Tigua Indians. Any labor and income reports for the same period related to all federally
recognized Tribes in the U.S. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 05/20/2025)
Pursuant to Title 5 United States Code 552, and the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. 552a, I the
requester_) requests access to, the disclosure and release of information of the
following records maintained by your office or by the agencies under your jurisdiction. These

agencies are as follows: O

Assigned

1. Forest County Potawatomi Community Wisconsin(J
2. National Indian Gaming Commission]

Specifically, I the Requester does request any emails, statements, texts, faxes, recorded telephone
calls, investigations whether confidential or non-confidential.O Closed

Any photos, videos, complaints or reports mentioning my name or Fir_

[m]

The Requester also specifically requests any reports but not limited to emails, texts, surveillance
initiated by Head of Security from January 2022 to December 31, 2024, mentioning
my name or player number| [m]

The Requester also specifically requests any reports but not limited to emails, texts, recorded
calls. faxes. from Potawatomi Casino Host Deneil Hotson mentionina mv name or nlaver niimher
I am making this request on behalf of Skagway Traditional Council, a federally recognized Tribal

government. We are requesting access to any and all records related to the Pius X Mission:
Resident School for Native Children, located in Skagway, Alaska. The school operated as a
Catholic-run residential institution for Native children from 1932 to 1959.0

Please include, but do not limit the search to:O

Records of student enrollment or attendance. We have documentation from a Catholic archive
indicating that the Bureau of Indian Affairs holds student records and made them available to the
Church at one time.O

Correspondence or reports related to the operation of the Pius X Mission between the federal
government and representatives of, but not limited to, the Diocese of Anchorage or Juneau, the
Sisters of St. Anne, Father George Edgar Gallant (founder and principal), the Catholic Society of
Alaska, or the Corporation of the Catholic Bishop.O

Assigned

Records pertaining to funding, student placement, or oversight of the school.O]
Maps, photographs, or land-use records referencing the Pius X Mission or associated properties.(]
Any investigations, evaluations, or inspections of the school conducted by federal officials.J

Please conduct a search of all relevant departments, regional offices, and archived records,
including any held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs’ Alaska Area Offices.(0

Bureau of Indian Affairs

Office of the Chief FOIA Officer

1849 C Street NW, MS-2626-MIB

Washington, DC 20240

Subject: FOIA Request for Information on Accounts, Blocked Funds, or Fiduciary Obligations
Associated with

Dear FOIA Officer,

Under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I respectfully request access to any and
all records held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) pertaining to the following:

Any accounts, trusts, or financial holdings associated with my entity, B
including but not limited to those linked to my certificated security, which has been authenticated
at both state and federal levels.

Any blocked funds, assets, or accounts held by or under the oversight of the BIA, including those
subject to fiduciary duties owed to me as a beneficiary.

Any documentation or correspondence related to fiduciary obligations of the BIA concerning my
entity , including reports, ledgers, or notices regarding funds or assets held
in trust or otherwise.

Any records indicating the status, management, or disposition of such accounts or funds, including
any restrictions or blocks placed on them.

Details for Record Search:

Assigned

,such o N
or specific details about the certificated security, e. locument

number or issuing authority, to assist in the search. Redact sensitive information if sending via
iincariirad rhannale
I am requesting the full federal recognition report pertaining to the Lumbee Tribe of North
Carolina developed by the Department of Interior in response to President Donald Trump’s Jan. 23
memo to the Interior Secretary requesting a plan exploring pathways to recognition for the tribe. I Assigned
was informed by Department of Interior public affairs specialists that this report was submitted to
the White House on April 8. (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2025 To 04/30/2025)
I'm requesting all information about HOME SITE LEASEC
[m]
HOME SITE LEASE [J
5 to 7 miles North of Black Mesa Chapter House[
Black Mesa, AZ Navajo Nation Navajo County O

Hnme cite leace icaiied hatween 1084 -1QRA

Assigned

We respectfully request a copy of the final plan for the distribution of the assets of the Redwood

Valley Rancheria, approved by the Secretary of the Interior, or his designee, on or about October

13,0

1959, pursuant to Section 2 of the Rancheria Act of August 18, 1958, P.L. 85-671, 72 Stat. 619-

621; allO Assigned
prior and subsequent versions of such document; and all records pertaining to the research,

preparation,

execution, approval and implementation of such document. (Date Range for Record Search: From

1/1/1955 To 5/23/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1955 To 5/23/2025)



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 06/03/2025
Time: 10:07 AM
We respectfully request a copy of the final plan for the distribution of the assets of the RedwoodO
Valley Rancheria, approved by the Secretary of the Interior, or his designee, on or about October

13,0

DOI-2025- Peebles Bergin Schulte & 1959, pursuant to Section 2 of the Rancheria Act of August 18, 1958, P.L. 85-671, 72 Stat. 619-

006763 05/23/2025 05/27/2025 Robinson LLP 621; allOd Closed
prior and subsequent versions of such document; and all records pertaining to the research,
preparation, 00

execution, approval and implementation of such document. (Date Range for Record Search: From
1/1/1955 To 5/23/2025)

1.The memorandum dated July 14, 2000, from the Deputy Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Sharon Blackwell, to the Regional Directors. We understand this memorandum addresses

contracts that do not require approval by the Secretary of the Interior in light of the 2000

amendments to 25 U.S.C. § 81.0 Assigned
2.Ehy and all records that withdraw, rescind, supersede or replace the July 14, 2000

memorandum, either wholly or with respect to the issue of Secretarial approval of tribal attorney

rontracts (Nate Ranae for Racord Search: From 07/01/2000 Ta 05/23/2025)

1 am requesting to obtain the farm plot/ homesite of my neighbors,m is
DOI-2025- deceased and Rose does not reside at her residence. is very ol were N
DOI-2025- 4, Ass
006768 05/24/2025 05/27/2025 Self given the plot by my late grandfathem am interested in the plot. My plot is next to gned

hers. My homesite number i-. Located on the Navajo Nation..

I am looking for the order determining the successors in interest l:u—
_‘ Blackfeet Reservation, Rocky Mountain RegionO
05/27/2025 05/27/2025 self Assigned

probtes NN i~ 157 v=t=nt - NN - ==~ * N

history on Scatterwoman Fine Bull Allot:ment-l_l
0

Peebles Bergin Schulte &

05/23/2025 05/27/2025 Robinson LLP

006760

006788

m]
DOI-2025- ac] servation|
006805 05/27/2025 05/28/2025 self I am looking for historical evidence of leases on Allotmen from the 2-18-1918 Trust Deed
issuance to original Allottee) through the present.00
The property came out of Trust 8- . in of Title from 2-18-1918 through the present is
attarhad iindar "additinnal Aamiimantatinn®
Dear FOIA Officer,[J

Assigned

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I respectfully request access to any
and all records related to tribal enrollment in the Little Shell Tribe of Chippewa Indians of Montana
for the following individual: O

rican Indian or Alaska Native — Little Shell Chippewa-

05/16/2025 05/19/2025 - Closed

006579 This request includes, but is not limited to:0

«THibal enroliment or membership applicationsO]
eDkterminati or correspondence confirming or denying enrolimentd]
«CEnsus records, rolls, or documents maintained by the BIA involving Mr. HarveyO

«Ehy lineage verification used in tribal enrollment matters(]

I am the great-niece and am conducting research to document my family’s
genealogy and tribal affiliation. ve attached a copy o_ Montana
Certificate of Death for reference.]

If there are any costs associated with this request exceeding $50, please inform me prior to
processing. I would prefer digital copies of any resp: o if ilable.0

1. Any and all records of u. s. dtizenship and residence status?0J
DOI-2025- 2. Any and all records indicating any allegiance or debts hr” that
05/28/2025 05/29/2025 - Closed
006839 /28/ 5/25/ may be owed to the United States? (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/15/1989 To o
05/28/2025)
1. I require evidence of any responsive records proving that I have ever been a u. s. citizen. O

05/30/2025 05/30/2025 - 2. I require evidence of any responsive records proving that I owe a debt or allegiance to the Closed
United States (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/15/1989 To 05/30/2025)

u

o

Specifically, please provide: 0

 All Dawes, Baker, Guion Miller; or other tribal-roll census cards O

* His lete enroll lication packet (affidavits, vital-record documents, correspondence)
DOI-2025- o

006832 05/28/2025 05/29/2025 - * Any proof-of-enrollment letters or internal memos regarding his citizenship status O

Assigned

I request a fee waiver under 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(A)(iii) because disdosure of these records is in
the public interest and will benefit descendants seeking to preserve their family heritage. If you
estimate that fees will exceed \$25, please notify me before proceeding. If any portion is withheld,
please cite the specific FOIA exemption.O

Please deliver electronically (PDF) to ehufst@gmail.com. If that isn't possible, mail to:0

u]

On August 28, 2024 tl was an incddent with a bull and UTV in Fort Totten, North Dakota. Darla

DOI-2025- . Helland & Bradley Beckstrand were those involved. It occurred on| farm land, N
—_— 05/29/2025 05/29/2025 Nicolet Law located near the inte ion ofmwe repm Assigned

and are requesting a copy of the police report from the described accident.

[m]
006552 05/29/2025 05/30/2025 Shoshone Paiute Tribes police report on on or about the date of 2/17/2025 (Date Range for Record Assigned
— Search: From 0 o 25)
= DBA/AKA The Yaqui ) On Hold-Need
006573 05/13/2025 05/15/2025 \y;man Desians <<Restricted>> Info/Clarification



DOI-2025-
006830

DOI-2025-
006580

DOI-2025-
006793

DOI-2025-
006799
DOI-2025-
006821
DOI-2025-
006667
DOI-2025-
006684

DOI-2025-
006691

DOI-2025-
006694

DOI-2025-
006610

DOI-2025-
006670
DOI-2025-
006566
DOI-2025-
006536

DOI-2025-
006449
DOI-2025-
006486

DOI-2025-
006326

DOI-2025-
006419

DOI-2025-
006468

05/28/2025

05/16/2025

05/27/2025

05/27/2025

05/28/2025
05/21/2025

05/21/2025

05/22/2025

05/22/2025

05/19/2025

05/21/2025

05/16/2025

05/14/2025

05/10/2025

05/13/2025

05/05/2025

05/08/2025

05/12/2025

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

05/28/2025 RC Services LLC

05/19/2025 -

05/27/2025 -

05/28/2025 -

05/28/2025 KB Tenacious, LLC
05/27/2025 IHS

05/27/2025 -

05/27/2025 N/A

05/27/2025 Self

Patterson Real Bird &

05/19/2025 Wilson LLP

05/27/2025 501-11-1909

05/16/2025 -

05/14/2025 P.C.

05/12/2025 -

The Hartford Insurance

05/13/2025 Combany

05/07/2025 -

05/09/2025 -

05/12/2025 -

Aaron Sachs & Associates,

06/03/2025
10:07 AM
RC Services, LLC is an authorized insurance representative, retained by_l:l
_to handle the respective field investigation for policy holder West Riverd
Telecommunications Cooperative in connection with an Incident involving West Riverx )

- N Assigned
Telecommunications Cooperative ol We ared
respectfully requesting an unredacte . Please email records toO]

, and reference our file number|

I need copy of an accident report and pictures, along with any witness statements that occurred
within Assigned

. It happened on” The other driver was
Date Range for Record Search: From 05/10/2023 To 05/20/2023)
I'm requesting for a police report on a crash that happened_ on a lender reservation Assigned

Hi, I am requesting an accident report that was taken by the BIA at The Stables Casino in Miami.
OK between My car was parked in the casino parking lot and got Assigned
hit bv another vehicle while T was inside.

I need a list of all missing persons in WA state, their missing persons information or posters if
available. please.

Report of laptop computer theft from vehicle (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/28/2025 To
05/30/2025)

Assigned

Assigned

Car accident on_ on the northern Cheyenne reservation Assigned
To Whom It May Concern:0
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records:
All records of investigation into or communication regarding thq, murder of
U.S. Customs Agent_ within the Tohono O'odham Reservation on the U.S.-Mexico
border.0]
The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not
being made for commercial purposes.C]
In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in
advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail Assigned
attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.O] 9
Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving
your response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.J
Sincerely,00
(0 ©) I
Upload documents directly:
<<Restricted>> Closed
I serve as to the Standing Rock Sioux Tribe. The Tribe is requesting the
investigation reports and documents relating to the Standing Rock Game, Fish, & Wildlife Assigned
Department from March 2025 to present from the BIA Law Enforcement at the Standing Rock 9
Aaencv.
Police report from Officer]| , from- incident where a care required, due care
ticket was issued on ticket number| (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/07/2025 To Assigned
05/10/2025)
Police report for getting my daughter back from grandmother Assigned
eport # . This is for an incident that occurred on at the Grand Lake

Casino located at]| . This incident involved Closed
beina struck bv a motor vehicle on Grand Lake Casino's propbertv.

, T WAS IN AN AUTO ACCIDDENT LOCATED IN RURAL NEVADA ON HIGHWAY 95 ON Assigned
A PORTION OF THE HIGHWAY WENT THROUGH THE_ INDIAN RESERVATION. 9
<<Restricted>> Closed

Assigned

I need a copy of an accident report that happened onm
q My vehicle was hit on the rear passenger fender as I was exiting the first lane. The other
driver,

, was backing out of a parking spot as I was driving through to leave.
I am requesting for a car accident report that happened
reservation My Daughter_ was one of the individuals in the vehicle bori Assigned

vy name i< N

I am requesting record (s) for a domestic violence (DV) incident occurring approximately Spring
of 2022 or any other DV incidents that may have occurred with the below family.O

Individuals involved are(]
O

[m}

[m]

= Assigned

I need to establish if an incident the child indicated occurred recently or in the past. If it did occur
in the past if the incident was addressed. is the assigned CPS worker and she
can be reached on her work cell at [m]

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. It is very much appreciated. O

(0)©6) I
CPS SupervisorQ

Burleigh County HSZO
701-4QR-2121



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 06/03/2025
Time: 10:07 AM

I called Belcourt Police Department on

at approximately- concerning
) breaking and entering into my home without approval
was drunk and

DOI-2025- _ was sleeping and he woke her up. .
006453 05/10/2025 05/12/2025 ut by time he got to my house- had already Assigned
left. I submitted a statement to Officer* of the incident. I am requesting a copy of the
incident due to a custody court hearing scheduled for_ (Date Range for Record
Search: From 03/23/2025 To 04/01/2025)
oL-2025 05/09/2025 05/09/2025 Aaron Sachs & Associates < <Restricted>> Closed
% 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Quarles & Brady LLP <<Restricted>> Closed
I represent the victims! . We are seeking the incident report and
~ ~ : any related documents to the case! on theH
g&lzggzs 05/02/2025 05/02/2025 EEE?er and Associates, . Appears to have been investigate: Disposition Accepted

by the BIA, Office of Justice Services, Field Office. (Date Range for Record Search: From
N4/725/2025 Ta NR/02/2025)

i would like to recieve the credentials of former BIA-department of interior northern cheyenne
agency criminal investigators credentials from january 2022 to September 2023 for investigators

0 was involved in the FBI Investigation located on the Northern
Cheyenne agency investigating myselfF inwhich these Criminal
DOI-2025- investigators were involved in northern cheyenne tribal court case and federal court CASE NO
006295 05/02/2025 05/05/2025 self , and investigative FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
It recently came to my attention that these NCIS- CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS who
assisted the FBI In there investigative procedures were investigating while haveing EXPIRED
CREDENTIALS... So at this time i would like the FOIA REQUEST for these criminal investigators
Credentials. the northern cheyenne tribal council for the northern cheyenne tribe or agency have
advised me to file a request through the department of interior. your office . thank you

Assigned

I represent the surviving heirs of_ ., deceased. Please provide or make

available for examination, inspection, copying, photographing, or other electronic reproduction:

Any and all written or recorded statements or reports made by any person in relation to the

matter referenced above within the possession, custody, or control of your agency; Any and all

copies of any writing executed, audio or video tape recorded by any law enforcement official,

officer, government agent, or other party involved in the incident referenced above, including but

not limited to: law enforcement reports, police logs and jail logs, booking sheets, mug shots or

photographs, audio and video form any patrol vehicle on-board recording systems or personal

recording systems (i.e., dash, interior, or body cameras), telephone records, mobile phone

records, text messages/SMS messages, dispatch records and recordings, radio recordings, call
DOI-2025- logs, ballistics records and reports, medical records a'nd reports, aut(?psy records and reports, »
006235 09/19/2018 05/01/2025 Martens, Attorney ay Law  alcohol or controlled substance influence reports, accident reports, witness statements, and notes Assigned
— made by law enforcement official concerning this incident within the possession, custody, or

control of your agency; Any and all copies of policy manuals, directives, and training information

concerning BIA Police policies and procedures concerning felony traffic stops/potentially armed

and dangerous individuals; Any and all maintenance records, files, checklists, forms or other

information concerning the upkeep and maintenance of every law enforcement vehicle involved in

the incident including, but not limited to, any on-board recording systems; Any and all copies of

the employment/personnel file of each and every BIA Police Officer involved in the incident,

including, ut not Imited to, N -1 "
and all copies of records, logs, reports, photographs, video, audio, and digital data concerning the

discovery, gathering, inspection, custody and location of any and all tangible evidence from the
scene of the incident.

BIA incident report, written supplements, recorded interviews, and tribal investigative reports
DOI-2025- turned over to the BIA regarding the sexual assault allegation made by
006237 05/01/2025 05/01/2025 ABC15 . I believe the suspect in that case
is . (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2023 To 05/01/2025)
I'm requesting LOG information, SIR (Situation Incident Report), Intake Form, and Videos related

~ ~ to! ) from 1/1/2022 through 1/1/2024 at the BIA holding facility
% 05/14/2025 05/15/2025 Ee\;jv:rg'lg efenders of located on the Spokan o Assigned
’ I was informed by the jail that all the records are located at the BIA Northwest Regional Office in

Closed

Partland. OR
DOI-2025- BIA took over police contract and removed all police guns, ammo, etc. We need a list of all items
7006217 04/30/2025 05/01/2025 South Fork Band Council removed and any items that are missing for general and/or insurance purposes. (Date Range for  Disposition Accepted

04/30/2025 To 04/30/2025)
a

DOI-2025- : a .
006570 05/16/2025 05/16/2025 Lowe Law Group Location/Time of Accident: DOL is not exactd Assigned
Description of involved vehicles car is registered to
1anice Chrictiane
DOI-2025- .
004261 02/27/2025 05/22/2025 - <<Restricted>> Closed

Our insured was passing another vehicle when that vehicle turned into our insured's vehicle.

Accident happened on Our insured was
DOI-2025- driving a in}

006519 05/14/2025 05/14/2025 Praxis Risk Services Closed
Plate and State ]
(Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2024 To 04/05/2024)
Nate Ranae far Recard Search: Fram N4/N2/2024 Ta N4/0
DOI-2025- _ A copy of the police report of the DUI I did. It occurred at_. 1 .
006238 05/01/2025 05/01/2025 alerted them BIA of this incident immediatelv when it occurred. Assigned
We'd like t ident/incident report for a loss involving and his
DOI-2025- Progressive Group of . .
006790 05/27/2025 05/27/2025 Insurance Companies operator and the accident involved an unknown pedestrian who was fatal. (Date Range for Record Assigned
Search: Fram 04/03/2025 Ta 04/03/2025)
DOI-2025- .
006421 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Keller and Keller <<Restricted>> Closed
Report/Media lype Requested: Auto Accident ReportLi
Report Number:O
Loss Date: (DN C
Time of Loss:[J
S&I{gigzs_ 05/29/2025 05/29/2025 LEXIS NEXIS Closed

Additional Information:[J

I N Dafaranca Nimhar: _



DOI-2025-
006251

DOI-2025-
006309
DOI-2025-
006366

DOI-2025-
006484

DOI-2025-
006564

DOI-BIA-2024-

000449

DOI-2025-
006537

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

05/01/2025 05/01/2025 NODAK INSURANCE

05/05/2025 05/07/2025 Lowe Law Group

05/06/2025 05/07/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

05/13/2025 05/13/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

05/16/2025 05/16/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

02/28/2024 05/02/2025 LEXIS NEXIS

DBA/AKA The Yaqui

05/13/2025 05/14/2025 Woman Desians

Total No of Requests :101

06/03/2025

(D) ()
TAM LOOKING FOR A COPY OF THE ACCIDENT REPORT REGARDING THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION. O

—D

it report involving our clien: [

_ that occurred on Spirit Lake Reservation
<<Restricted>>

We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on involving-
Vehicle involve .0
Our reference#: Date Range for Record Search: From 04/30/2025 To 04/30/2025)

We are requesting copy of a stolen vehicle report that occurred on . Insured party is
It was for| .0
Our reference#: (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/12/2025 To 04/12/2025)

Transaction/Reference [N "'or'tor<< N

Report Type:Bluto Accident
Report/Case Number: [

Date of Occurrence (S IEG

Location of Loss: O
Cross Street: [

Driver 2:0J
Driver 3:0

L ————
More Info: U

TAG #:0

<<Restricted>>

Assigned

Assigned

Closed

Assigned

Assigned

Closed

On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification





